Certificate from an independent Chartered 

Accountant confirming the list of Unsecured Loan Creditors of the 

Transferor Company is enclosed as Annexure 21, Page No.511. 

12. Unsecured Trade Creditors of the Transferor Company:  

The Transferor Company has 893 (Eight hundred and ninety-

three) Unsecured Trade Creditors aggregating to                             

Rs. 54,67,85,448/- as on October 31, 2025. Certificate from an 

independent Chartered Accountant confirming the list of 

Unsecured Trade Creditors of the Transferor Company is enclosed 

as Annexure 22, Page Nos.512-550. 

13. Equity Shareholders of the Transferee Company:  

The Transferee Company has 1,46,620 (One lakh forty-six 

thousand six hundred twenty) Equity Shareholders as on October 

31, 2025. The list of Equity Shareholders duly certified by an 

independent Chartered Accountant is enclosed as Annexure 23, 

Page No.551. 

14. Secured Creditors of the Transferee Company:  

The Transferee Company has 03 (Three) Secured Creditors

[...]

Certificate from an independent Chartered 

Accountant confirming the list of the Unsecured Loan Creditors of 

the Transferee Company is enclosed as Annexure 26, Page 

No.587. 

17. Unsecured Trade Creditors of the Transferee Company: 

The Transferee Company has 1,116 (One thousand one hundred 

and sixteen) Unsecured Trade Creditors aggregating to 

84,97,61,502/- as on October 31, 2025. Certificate from an 

independent Chartered Accountant confirming the list of 

Unsecured Trade Creditors of the Transferee Company is enclosed 

as Annexure 27, Page Nos.588-636.